500000 14

LADONNA J. CODY, P. A. ATTORNEY AT LAW 2449 FIRST STREET FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33901

> tel: (941) 334-3776 Fax: (941) 354-7799

Soptembor 27, 1995

Socretary of State Corporate Division The Capitol Tallahassee, Florida 32304 900001597139 -09/28/95--01072--002 ****192.50 ****192.50

THE BLAKE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Gentlemen:

I am enclosing herewith an original and a copy of THE BLAKE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREMENT for the above-named partnership. In addition, a check in the sum of \$192.50 is enclosed which represents the following fees:

File fee- \$7.00 per \$1,000.00 Certified copy	\$105.00 52.5 0	ALL!	283	
Registered Agent fee	<u>35.00</u>	All In	007	T
Total	\$192.50		Ϋ́	

Please file the original of the enclosed Partnership Agricment and return a certified copy to the undersigned. 器は $\dot{\Sigma}$

Your prompt attention to this matter would be appreciated.

Sincerely,

LaDonna J. Cody,

Attorney

LJC/jgg encl.



September 29, 1995

LADONNA J. CODY, P.A. 2449 FIRST STREET FT. MYERS, FL 33901

SUBJECT: THE BLAKE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W95000019566

We have received your document for THE BLAKE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$192.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The limited partnership name designated in the document is not available since it is the same as, or not distinguishable from the name of another entity on file with this office. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all the appropriate places.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filling of your document, please call (904) 487-6920.

Ava Watson Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 895A00044572

LADONNA J. CODY, P. A. ATTORNEY AT LAW 2449 FIRST STREET FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33901

Tel: (941) 334-3776 Fax: (941) 334-7799

October 3, 1995

Secretary of State Attn: Ava Watson Corporate Division The Capitol P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: THE CHARLES BLAKE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Dear Ms. Watson:

I am enclosing herewith your letter of September 29, 1995 with my corrected documents. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

LaDonna J. Cody,

Attorney

LJC/jgg encl.

A95000001493

CERTIFICATE OF THE ANIAR TASKY CIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned General Partner, destring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986), hereby states:

- 1. Home, the partnership's name is the allake limity Limited Partnership, becains for sometimes called
- 2. <u>Partnership's Business.</u> The partnership's business is owning, developing, leasing, managing, and selling property, and all other related acts. The partnership may also do all things not otherwise Illegal under the laws of the florida.
 - 3. Registered Agent, the name and post office address of the partnership's registered agent is:

LaDonna J. Cody Attorney at Law 2449 first St. Fort Myers, FL 33901

4. Specified Office. The post office address of the office at which its records are

Charles Blake, Jr. 12820 Unterford Place Fort Myers, Florida 33907

5. Partners, The name and post office address of the general partner is:

Charles Blake, Jr. 12820 Waterford Place Fort Myers, Florida 33907

6. Dissolution. The latest date on which the limited partnership is to be dissolved and its affairs wound up is December 31, 2020.

The execution of this certificate by the undersigned General Partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed on behalf of the sole general partner of The Brake Family Limited Partnership, this 10 day of August, 1995.

Witnesses as to General Partner:

Charles Blake).
General Partner

STATE OF FLORIDA

))ss:)

COUNTY OF LEE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take acknowledgments, personally appeared, CHARLES BLAKE, JR., to me known to the person described in and who executed the foregoing Agreement, as General Partner and Limited Partner Partner, and acknowledged before me that CHARLES BLAKE, JR. executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 10 day of Character

_ , 1995.

Form of identification presented to Notary:

Blake-fm. LtdDisk #116

LACCHAN CODY Datary Public-Otate of Flori / Commission Explica Dec. 16, 1095 \$ Commission # CC169161

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as statutory register agent for The Charles Blake Family Limited Partnership, a Florida limited partnership ("the partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I hereby agree to act in that capacity, and, on behalf of the Partnership, to accept service of process for the Partnership and to comply with any and all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT:

DATED: August 10, 1995

LaDonna J. Cody

35 OCT -5 PH 12:

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF STATES

THE CHARLES BLAKE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared CHARLES BLAKE, JR., the sole general partner of The Tlake Family Limited Partnership (the "Partnership"), who, upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:

The amount of capital contributions to the Partnership the limited partners is, in the mado aggregate, FIFTEEN THOUSAND and no/100ths

and No/100 (\$ 15,000.00) Dollars.

At this time, it is not anticipated that additional capital contributions will be made by the limited partners.

Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the forgoing and that the facts alledged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

CHARLES BLAKE, JR.

DATE: August 10, 1995

BEFORE ME, the undersigned officer, a Notary Public authorized to administer oaths and to take acknowledgments in and for the State and County set forth above, personally appeared CHARLES BLAKE, JR., known to me and known to be the person who executed the foregoing Affidavit of Capital Contributions, and he acknowledged to me and before me that he executed this Affidavit as the sole General Partner of The Blake Family Limited Partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my official seal in the State and County aforesaid, this $\underline{10th}$ day of <u>August</u>, 1995.

Notary Public Cooly

(Seal)

My Commission Exp:

Presented to I day

Printed Name

OFFICIAL SEAL IN DOUBLA J. CODY Motory Public-State of Flor fa My Commission Ser 13 Era 13, 1995 Commission Colo 150 151

		~~"	1193		
JAMIN D PARTMERS)	BUU		93 MY 10 M	n 53	
DOCUMENT # A950000			TALL	. • •	
CHARLES BLAKE F	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ARTNERSII	4. (************************************	10/05/1995	
12995 CLEVELAND	SAME		5. 65-061594	Appended	
FT. MYERS, FL	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		7. Superior and a status of Status o	160 1878 Additional Fee required for a Certificate of Status	
8b. Associated agree or banders of FLORIDA's order	FEES(1) Fixing Europy Computed at a rate of \$7 per \$1,000 on amount entered in titl, with a minimum bling fee of \$52,50 and a maximum of \$437.80. For each year due this office, beginning with 1992 calendar year. 21. Supplemental Fee(s), \$1387.75 for each year due this office, beginning with 1992 calendar year. 31. Penalty Fee(s), \$1300 penalty her for each year report form is definiquent. 20te, the amount entered in 81 is greater than anixint entered in 81 a supplemental affective must be submitted along with a separate and				
GOO.OO 9. Name and Address of Current II	appreprint day to a gradual day to a gradual day of the second of the second day of	14.500	10. a charged new registered	19ant office	
CODY, LADONNA J 1449 FIRST ST. FT. MYERS, FL.	Table Add A			/9601098012	
10a, Parcount to the peak solons of suctions (att. 000) and to for the purpose of a four going to registered offer or end of the epithologist over a famous with land in equilibrio obligations of SIGMATORI (Registered Agree) As a opting Appointment).	pstered agent or helt in the State of Fior				
A GENERAL PARTNER THAT IS MUST	A CORPORATION, L BE REGISTERED AND	IMITED PA	RTNERSHIP OR OTHER WITH THIS OFFICE.	BUSINESS ENTITY	
11. Harm of Europe, Participes	Address of Lach Gonoral Pa (Do 1801) One Post Office Box N		Cay State and Zar Code	11a. Registration Document Various	
BLAKE, CHARLES JR.	12995 CLEVEI S107	LAND AVE	. FT. MYERS FL. 33907	A95000001493	
,				CR2E039 (4/95)	
			STATEMENT.	96 KWM	
Note: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.					
12. The result of the result o	بادر الوقاعي فاختصيته لوفات النورو الاراد كرادي 1- الراد الرفاق وي ما تعالى الرواد الرواد الرفار ال	en an all sugapord si	doe stateg i fan fan 1951 15 besû fir had tit Bertheldesen priferings pal allans. Fafter fyffer an fyll af an allan eng Parker if fr	and the street of the contract of the contract of	
SIGNATURE full Cail Heaselback, P.O.A. for 14 5/7/96					
Appear of the transfer of the series of the transfer of the series of th	CHARLES BLAKE	, JR.	Taraphona tayntar		

DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that 1, CHARLES BLAKE, JR., of LEE County, Florida, Principal, being over the age of twenty-one (21) years and sui juris, and intending to be legally bound hereunder, have made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents do make, constitute and JUDITH GAIL HESSELBACHER, (hereinafter, Attorney-in-Fact sometimes referred to as "Attorney"), my true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, for me and in my name, place and stead, and for my use, from time to time, to act in, manage and conduct all my business and affairs of every nature whatsoever, and for that purpose to do and perform any and all acts and deeds of whatsoever name or nature which shall or may, in the judgment of my said Attorney, be proper and expedient in the supervision and management of my business, property, and affairs, as fully and effectively in all respects as I myself could do if personally present.

Without in any way limiting or rostricting the generality of the foregoing, but in furtherance thereof, and in partial enumeration, only, of the powers thereby vested in my said Attorney, I hereby give and grant unto my said Attorney full power and authority, from time to time, for me and in my name, place and stead, and for my use, and in Attorney's sole discretion:

* FECOSO VERFIED - GUALIE GREEN, CLERE • * 51: C. KELLER, D.C. •

- 1. To receive, demand, collect and obtain possession of any and all manner of debts, notes, mortgages, claims, choices in action, obligations or monies due or belonging to me; and any of the same to compound, compromise or settle; and releases, discharges, receipts or acknowledgments therefor to execute and deliver.
- 2. To sign, execute, endorse, deliver or pay any and all checks or drafts; to make, enter into and perform agreements, contracts or any other instruments in writing of whatever kind that said Attorney may deem proper.
- 3. To pay any and all debts, claims or obligations incurred by me or by my Attorney for me, for which I or my property may be liable.
- 4. To deposit or withdraw any money or credits in any bank or savings and loan company or any depository or investment or financial business of any kind, and to sign, endorse, execute or renew any checks, withdrawals, deposits, promissory notes, bonds, bills of exchange or evidences or indebtedness and to waive

1

notice of demand and protest and to transact and perform any and all other banking or financial business and affairs of any kind weatsoever.

- 5. To effect insurance upon the life or health of any person or upon any property, real or personal, and to rescind, cancel or collect the proceeds of any insurance, including life, health or accident, and to compromise with releases or discharge, any insurers of claim against any insurers or claim against any insurer. In connection with any life insurance policy (including annuity contracts) and any health insurance policy in which I may have any interest, to demand and receive all amounts payable and benefits of any kind, to exercise rights and options, and to surrender such policies. I hereby relieve and release all such insurance or other companies making any payment or payments to my Attorney or at my Attorney's discretion, in connection with the exercise by my Attorney of any such privilege or benefits, of any and all responsibility.
- 6. To purchase, sell, transfer, assign, hypothecate, redeem, exchange, waive priority, or deal in any other way with any notes, mortgages, stocks, bonds or securities or investments of any kind or nature whatsoever, and to receive and receipt for any and all income or dividends therefrom and to vote or to execute proxies for voting any and all stock.
- 7. To borrow money upon the security of any property, real or personal, and to execute and deliver promissory notes with mortgages or liens upon any real or personal property to secure the indebtedness upon such terms as said Attorney shall believe best.
- 8. To lease, rent, release, manage, deal with, purchase, sell, contract to purchase or sell and convey in fee simple or lesser estate by deed or any instrument, and the same to deliver with or without covenants of warranty for such price and upon such terms of credit, and with such other provisions, and to such person or persons as my Attorney shall deem proper, the whole or any part of or any interest in any lands, tenements, hereditaments or any personal property, tangible or intangible, of any kind whatsoever and wheresoever situated; and to preserve, repair or improve any such interest or property as said Attorney shall deem proper.
- 9. To make, execute and file any and all tax returns upon personal or real estate, income, or any other tax that may be levied or imposed by any lawful authority, and to settle, compromise or pay the same or to collect any and all refunds or repayments thereof.
- 10. To invest and reinvest in any kind of property, real or personal, without regard to any statute or rule of law concerning the investment of funds held by fiduciaries.

- 11. To have access to any safe deposit box standing in my name alone or jointly with another or others.
- 12. To vote stock, give proxies and participate in any plan of corporate reorganization.
- 13. To bring and defend actions in law or equity and to compromise claims.
- 14. Without projudice to the generality of the powers otherwise granted herein and conferred upon said Attorney, the specific power is hereby granted to redeem and receive the payment upon, assign and transfer, soll, endorse, deliver, and exchange, and have reissued in coupon, registered or any other form, any securities of the United States, including, but not limited to treasury notes and treasury bonds of any kind, denomination or date whatsoever, owned by the undersigned or in which the undersigned has any interest or title of any kind, and to receive and receipt therefor or for any such reissued or substituted securities, and to do and perform any other act or thing with respect to any securities.
- 15. To continue or participate in the operation of any business or other enterprise.
- 16. To employ as investment counsel, custodians, brokers, accountants, appraisers, attorneys-at-law, or other agents or such persons, firms, or organizations (including any of my said attorneys and any firm of which any of my said attorney may be a member or employee) as deemed necessary or desirable, and to pay such persons, firms, or organizations such compensation as is deemed reasonable; and to determine whether or not to act upon the advise of such agent without liability for acting or failing to act thereon.
- 17. To expend or distribute income or principal of my estate for the support, education, care or benefit of me and my dependents.
- 18. To make gifts to any one or more of my spouse, my descendants and heirs at law (if any) of whatever degree (including any one or more of my said attorneys who is a spouse or descendant of mine or heir at law in any amount with respect to any one of them; and to make gifts to charity in amounts not exceeding the percentage of my federal adjusted gross income that qualifies for an income tax charitable deduction in any one year.
- 19. To renounce and disclaim any interest otherwise passing to me by testate or intestate succession or by inter vivos transfer.

- 20. To exercise my rights to elect options and change beneficiaries under insurance and annuity policies, and to surrender the policies for their cash value.
- 21. To hold securities in bearer form or in the name of a nominee or nominees, and to hold real estate in the name of a nominee or nominees.
- 22. To deal with any qualified or non-qualified pension, profit-sharing or other type of retirement or other plan in which I have any interest as a participant, spouse of a participant or beneficiary, such power and right including, but not being limited to, options, elections, spousal rollovers, and withdrawals.
- 23. To transfer and convey to the trustee of trustees then acting under any revocable trust executed by me (regardless of whether any such trust was executed or amended prior to or subsequent to the date hereof) any and all assets or interests in assets, real or personal, now or at any time hereafter held by me individually or as a joint owner.
- 24. To execute and deliver at any time, and from time to time, all such documents including, without limitation, applications, representations, consents, refusals, waivers, releases, and indemnities to such one or more persons, natural or corporate, ad my attorney-in-fact deems advisable.

No action by me, subsequent to the making of this instrument, doing in person any act or acts herein authorized to be done, shall be considered or treated as a revocation hereof. The exercise by my said Attorney at any time, or from time to time, of any of the rights or powers hereunder shall not exhaust the capacity and power thereafter, from time to time, to exercise such rights and powers, or any of them, but such capacity and power shall continue at all times so long as this instrument shall be in effect. This Power of Attorney shall continue in full force and effect until due notice of revocation shall have been given by me in writing; and I exonerate from liability and agree to indemnify against loss, any person or corporation, for any act taken in reliance hereon, without notice or knowledge of its revocation.

I do hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors, and administrators, ratify and confirm and agree to ratify and confirm whatsoever my said Attorney shall do by virtue of these presents.

This Durable Power of Attorney shall not be affected by any disability or incapacity of the Principal except as provided by statute.

For purpose of identification, the authorized signature of my said Attorney appears below; having been subscribed at my request and in my presence and prior to my having executed this

Power of Attorney.
Executed this 12 day of Cluquet, 1994.
Witnossos:
JAMET G. GEDDIS JUDITH GAIL HESSELBACHER Attorney-in-Fact PATRICITY A. MUCUENIN Charles Blake
JANUT G. GEDDES CHARLES BLAKE, JR.
PATRICIA A. HUGUENIN FORT MYERS, FL 33907
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF LEE)
On the day of Charles, 1994, before me personally appeared, CHARLES BLAKE, JR. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that be executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
OPES IS TEXTE COMMENT
Form of identification presented to Notary La Donna S. Cody
Personally Kniolize

This instrument prepared by:

LaDonna J. Cody Attorney at Law 2449 First Street Fort Myers, FL. 33901

Blake.POA #101

الأراج فالموسودات أأس

OFFICIAL SEAL
LA DONNA J. CODY
Hotary Public-Stato of Florida
My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 1995
Commission / CC163161

CANADE GREEN LEE CON, PL 95 OCT 24 PH 47 22

Charlin Grove Clurk with Car of cuttin and lorsand Country and State do have by country that the design of a manufacture of the State of the State of the first of the state o Yunna my hand and offered so to the 21 CHARGE CALLY, CURK

5

ACPARISHE Linital vaccinushing 13 12995 Cleveland Ave., 5, 07 Address Fort Myss., 11. 33907 City/State/Zip Phone # Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

	•		, ro	00020513878
	(Cc	rporation Name)	(Document #)	OOO2051387'E 01/08/9701120002 *****52.50 *****52.50
	2. <u>(Co</u>	progration Name)	(Document #)	
•	3(Co	rporation Name)	(Document #)	OET B5 Ruisialo
	4(Co	rporation Name)	(Document #)	FILED OF CORPE
	Walk in	Pick up time	Certified	.a #8
	☐ Mail out	Will wait P	hotocopy	te of Status
diver-	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENT	S	
	Profit	Amendment		
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A.,	Officer/ Director	1 /
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered	Agent	95-1492
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdray		70 ///
	Other	Merger	Name Availa	TOWNEY TO THE TOWNEY THE TOWNEY TO THE TOWNEY THE TOWNEY TO THE TOWNEY THE TOWNEY TO THE TOWNEY THE TOWNE
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRAT QUALIFICAT	ION/ Docu Exam	niner
	Annual Report	Foreign	Upda	
:	Fictitious Name	Limited Fartnership	Verify	
	Name Reservation	Reinstatement		owledgement C
		Trademark	W. P.	. Verflyer
		Other		

Examiner's Initials

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

CHARLES BLAKE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited Partnership, whose certificate was filed on October 5, 1995, adopts the following certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership:

FIRST: Amendments: Article 4. and 5. are amended to state:
4. Specified Office: The name and post office
at which its records are kept:

Judith G. Hesselbacher Suite 107, 12995 Cleveland Ave. Fort Myers, FL 33907

5. <u>Partners:</u> The name and post office address of the general partner is:

Judith G. Hesselbacher Suite 107, 12995 Cleveland Ave. Fort Myers, FL 33907

These changes are made to reflect the fact that the general partner, Charles Blake, Jr. died on May 9, 1996 and Judith G. Hesselbacher was appointed as general partner by the remaining partners on May 10, 1996; pursuant to Article 16, Paragraph 16.1.1. of the CHARLES BLAKE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP wherein said Limited Partnership shall continue as the Limited Partners agreed to said continuance by unanimous vote.

SECOND: This certificate of amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

THIRD: Signatures:

Jinh G. HESSELBACHER, Current and New General Partner

COUNTY OF Prince William

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared JUDITH G. HESSELBACHER, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Amendment and they acknowledged before me that she executed those Articles of Amendment for the purpose herein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Thermber, 1996.

Notary Public, State of Virginia

Form of Identification presented to Notary

Nimina Divertings

(Seal)

my commission expired 11-20-49

Oath Taken

DIVISION OF CORPORATION

S6 DEC 30 files.

C:\wp50\corps\BLKECERT.AMD